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Dear Mary, Emily and Jeff,

Thanks again for agreeing to participate as a panelist on the “Towards Greater
Government and Industry Cooperation”  panel at the ANSI-CEA conference on
standards.  As you can see from the attached sign-up sheet we have a good group of
attendees.   This panel is meant to be positive and forward-looking, and as an
opportunity to get CEA-members (and others) to see and understand the benefits
(and issues) of the US public-private standardization system.  

This is in the context of OMB’s RFI on A-119, but the discussions can certainly
expand beyond that theme.  Among the questions you may want to consider either in
your opening remarks, or as part of the Q&A are:

 

1)      What factors should government agencies take into consideration when
determining that the use of industry standards is practical for regulatory purposes?

2)      When standards are incorporated by reference into law, what obligations should
copyright holders have to make such standards reasonably available to the public?

3)      How can the regulatory process be structured to ensure industry standards are
written or modified in time to be considered for reference in a regulation? 

4)      What are some of the future opportunities for industry/government cooperation in
standards-setting?

 

I will be out of the country from Thursday night to Monday afternoon, but will have
access to any communications through blackberry.  I am looking forward to a positive
and constructive panel & pleased that you-all are my distinguished panelists!

 

 

Best

Scott

 

mailto:SCooper@ansi.org
mailto:mary.saunders@nist.gov
mailto:EBremer@acus.gov
mailto:jgrove@astm.org
mailto:bbelt@ce.org
mailto:smcgeehan@ce.org
mailto:eneiman@ansi.org

My Attendees

		Attendee #		Date		Last Name		First Name		Email		Company		QTY		Ticket Type		Date Attending		Group		Order #		Order Type		Total Paid (USD)		Fees Paid (USD)		Eventbrite Fees (USD)		CC Processing (USD)		Attendee Status		Food Allergy		Lunch		Job Title		Work Address 1		Work Address 2		Work City		Work State		Work Zip		Work Country		Work Phone

		158818239		Nov 13, 2012		McGeehan		Shazia		smcgeehan@ce.org		CEA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				123712059		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending		Gluten/Diary Free		Yes		Director, Standards Program & Compliance		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7697

		160016689		Nov 16, 2012		Schomburg		Paul		paul.schomburg@us.panasonic.com		Panasonic Corp. of North America		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				124667283		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending		Shellfish		Yes		Sr. Manager, Gov't & Public Affairs		1130 Connecticut Ave, NW		Suite 1100		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-912-3800

		160019715		Nov 16, 2012		Card II		John		john.card@echostar.com		EchoStar Technologies Corp		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				124669785		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending		Vegetarian		Yes		Director of Standards and Technology		90 Inverness Circle East				Englewood		CO		80112		US		303-706-4514

		160179475		Nov 17, 2012		Jasionowski		Tony		tony.jasionowski@us.panasonic.com		Panasonic		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				124796327		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Senior Group Manager		3 Panasonic Way, 2C-2				Secaucus		NJ		07094		US		201-348-7777

		160431073		Nov 19, 2012		Wilson		Dave		dwilson@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				124993473		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Sr. Director, Technology & Standards		1919 South Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7421

		160741153		Nov 20, 2012		Stelts		Michael		michael.stelts@us.panasonic.com		Panasonic		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				125242875		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		PSCCA Director		16508 Oak Road				Westfield		IN		46074		US		3174571200

		160821903		Nov 20, 2012		Ratner		Dan		dratner@ansi.org		ANSI		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				125306607		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director, Membership & Industry Outreach		1899 L St NW		11th Floor		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-331-3625

		161007505		Nov 21, 2012		Langille		Gary		gary.langille@echostar.com		EchoStar Technologies LLC		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				125455277		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Staff Engineer		90 Inverness Circle East				Englewood		CO		80124		US		303-706-5409

		161826773		Nov 26, 2012		Chadwick		Laura		lchadwick@ce.org		CEA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126071987		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		Sr. Manager		1919 S Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22206		US		703-907-5224

		161841471		Nov 26, 2012		Shebell		Peter		peter.shebell@rcn.com		Department of Homeland Security		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126084029		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		Policy Manager		245 Murray Lane				Washington		DC		20258		US		202-254-5706

		161859255		Nov 26, 2012		Kane		Ryan		ryan.kane@trade.gov		International Trade Administration		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126089863		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		International Trade Specialist		1401 Constitution Ave NW		3832		Washington		DC		20230		US		202-482-1983

		161867717		Nov 26, 2012		Sokol		Annie		annie.sokol@nist.gov		NIST		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126096941		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		IT Specialist		100 Bureau Drive MS8930				Gaithersburg		MD		20899		US		3019752006

		161868377		Nov 26, 2012		Akers		Catrina		cakers@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126097429		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Specialist, Technology & Standards		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7060

		161884725		Nov 26, 2012		Hogan		MaryAnn		maryann.hogan@nist.gov		NIST		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126110421		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Information Specialist		100 Bureau Drive		MS 2100		Gaithersburg		MD		20899		US		301-975-2918

		161888593		Nov 26, 2012		Bremer		Emily		ebremer@acus.gov		Administrative Conference of the United States		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126113075		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Attorney Advisor		1120 20th Street N.		Suite 706 South		Washington		DC		20036		US		2024802086

		161890037		Nov 26, 2012		Boyles		Michael		michael.boyles@trade.gov		U.S. Department of Commerce/ITA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126114273		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		International Trade Specialist		1401 Constitution Ave. NW				Washington		DC		20230		US		202-482-1935

		162129705		Nov 27, 2012		Schweiker		Jane		jschweiker@erols.com		Schweiker & Associates		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126306185		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Consultant		4853 Cordell Avenue - #1515				Bethesda		MD		20814		US		202-997-0296

		162130069		Nov 27, 2012		Jester		Julia		julia.jester@mail.house.gov		Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126306493		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Staff Director		2321 RHOB				Washington		DC		20515		US		2022259644

		162145213		Nov 27, 2012		Joseph		Kuriacose		kjoseph@directv.com		DIRECTV		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126319103		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director		22516 Gateway Center Dr				Clarksburg		MD		20871		US		301-444-2987

		162243137		Nov 27, 2012		Markwalter		Brian		bmarkwalter@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126397591		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Senior Vice President, Research & Standards		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7441

		162244241		Nov 27, 2012		Arce		Cindy		carce@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126398501		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Coordinator, Technology & Standards		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7634

		162245871		Nov 27, 2012		Shapiro		Gary		gshapiro@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126399847		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		President & CEO		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7610

		162246319		Nov 27, 2012		Belt		Bill		bbelt@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126400193		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Senior Director, Technology & Standards		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-5249

		162247051		Nov 27, 2012		Johnson		Doug		djohnson@ce.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126400765		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Vice President, Technology Policy		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7686

		162256793		Nov 27, 2012		Larson		Derek		derek.larson@ul.com		Underwriters Laboratories		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126408681		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Global Government Affairs Specialist		1850 M Street NW				Washington		DC		20036		US		202-530-6168

		162326863		Nov 27, 2012		Neiman		Elizabeth		eneiman@ansi.org		American National Standards Institute		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126466765		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director of Communications and Public Relations		25 West 43rd Street		Fourth Floor		New York		NY		10036		US		212-642-4911

		162327461		Nov 27, 2012		Bhatia		Joe		jbhatia@ansi.org		American National Standards Institute		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126467249		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		President & CEO		1899 L Street, NW		11th Floor		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-293-8020

		162328231		Nov 27, 2012		Cooper		Scott		scooper@ansi.org		American National Standards Institute		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126467847		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Vice President, Government Relations		1899 L Street, NW		11th Floor		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-331-3610

		162395541		Nov 28, 2012		Canfield		Neil		neil.canfield@mail.house.gov		US House of Representatives Committee on Science, Space, Technology		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126523471		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Professional Staff		2321 Rayburn House Office Building				Washington		DC		20515		US		202-225-8115

		162458263		Nov 28, 2012		Rugh		Timothy		trugh@3-a.org		3-A Sanitary Standards, Inc.		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126575705		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Executive Director		6888 Elm Street				McLean		VA		22101		US		703-790-0295

		162479957		Nov 28, 2012		Gallo		Marcy		marcy.gallo@mail.house.gov		Committee on Science, Space, & Technology		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126593419		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Democratic Subcommittee Staff Director		394 Ford House Office Building				Washington		DC		20015		US		202-225-6375

		162936085		Nov 29, 2012		Bergman		Michael		mbergman@ce.org		CEA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126963465		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Consultant, Technology & Standards		48 Reed Drive South				Princeton Junction		NJ		08550		US		+1(609) 865-4402

		162968137		Nov 29, 2012		Kearney		Julie		jkearney@CE.org		Consumer Electronics Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				126987363		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Vice President, Regulatory Affairs		1919 S. Eads Street				Arlington		VA		22202		US		703-907-7644

		163158427		Nov 30, 2012		Strauss		Peter		Strauss@law.columbia.edu		Columbia University		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127138135		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending		Gluten/Diary Free		Yes		Betts Professor of Law		435 West 116th St				New York		NY		10025		US		212 854-2370

		163159499		Nov 30, 2012		Menzer		Mark		mark.menzer@intertek.com		Intertek		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127139003		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Regional VP		11112 Chessington Pl				Reston		VA		20194		US		7032018705

		163162083		Nov 30, 2012		donaldson		mary		mary.donaldson@nist.gov		NIST		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127141019		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		program manager		100 Bureau Drive				Gaithersburg		MD		20899		US		301-975-6197

		163183755		Nov 30, 2012		Petre		Sarah		spetre@astm.org		ASTM International		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127158635		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Manager, Federal and Industry Affairs		1850 M Street, NW, Suite 1030				Washington		DC		22036		US		2022238399

		163194995		Nov 30, 2012		Fakes		Paul		fakesp@asme.org		ASME		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127167779		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Sr. Gov't Relations Rep.		1828 L Street, NW, Suite 810				Washington		DC		20036		US		202-785-7480

		163198125		Nov 30, 2012		Tatiner		Susan		s.tatiner@ieee.org		IEEE Standards Education		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127170281		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending		Vegetarian		Yes		Director, Government Relations & Standards Educati		403 Donaldson St				Highland Park		GA		08904		US		7326721110

		163246905		Nov 30, 2012		Morton		Doug		doug.morton@csagroup.org		CSA Group		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127208505		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director, Government Relations		5060 Spectrum Way, Suite 100				Mississauga		ON		L4W5N6		CA		4167472728

		163643606		Dec 3, 2012		Fairhurst		Jon		jonf@sharplabs.com		Sharp Labs of America		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127533450		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Manager, CE Standards		5750 NW Pacific Rim Blvd				Camas		WA		98607		US		360-817-8496

		163644876		Dec 3, 2012		Kaplan		Katharine		kaplan.katharine@epamail.epa.org		Environmental Protection Agency		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127534482		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Energy Star Program		1200 Pennsylvania Avenue		MC 5306W		Washington		DC		20460		US		202-343-9120

		163646624		Dec 3, 2012		Morris		Wayne		wmorris@aham.org		Association of Home Appliance Manufacturers		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127535928		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Vice President		1111 19th Street, NW		Suite 402		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-872-5955 ext. 31

		163647560		Dec 3, 2012		Dommu		Jeremy		jeremy.dommu@EE.Doe.gov		Department of Energy		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127536768		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Energy Analyst		Office Building Technologies		1000 Independence Avenue		Washington		DC		20585		US		202-586-9870

		163651918		Dec 3, 2012		Saunders		Mary		mary.saunders@nist.gov		National Institute of Standards and Technology		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127540434		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Associate Director for Management Resources		100 Bureau Drive		STOP 1070		Gaithersburg		MD		20899		US		301-975-2300

		163655248		Dec 3, 2012		Knapp		Julius		julius.knapp@fcc.gov		Federal Communications Commission		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127543222		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Chief Engineer, Office of Engineering & Technology		445 12th Street, SW				Washington		DC		20554		US		202-418-2470

		163655880		Dec 3, 2012		Creagan		Timothy P.		creagan@access-board.gov		U.S. Access Board		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127543772		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Senior Accessibility Specialist		1331 F Street, NW		Suite 1000		Washington		DC		20004		US		202-272-0016

		163690800		Dec 3, 2012		Shaver		Jill		jill.shaver@nara.gov		NARA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127572460		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		Senior RM Policy Analyst		8601 Adelphi Road				College Park		MD		20740		US		202-821-2306

		163994500		Dec 4, 2012		Langille		Gary		gary.langille@echostar.com		EchoStar Technologies LLC		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127812804		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Staff Engineer		90 Inverness Circle East				Englewood		CO		80112		US		303-706-5409

		164016240		Dec 4, 2012		Goldberg		Adam		adam@agp-llc.com		AGP LLC		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127830446		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Prinicpal		3003 Barkley Gate ln				Fairfax		VA		22031		US		123-123-1234

		164033376		Dec 4, 2012		Housewright		Meghan		mhousewright@nfpa.org		National Fire Protection Association		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127843918		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Government Affairs		1401 K St. NW		Suite 500		Washington		DC		20005		US		2028980222

		164044302		Dec 4, 2012		Somemori		Yuichi		somemoriy@sharpsec.com		Sharp Electronics Corporation		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127853044		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Supervisor of Corporate Environmental Affairs		2203 Hemingway Lane				Mahwah		NJ		07430		US		2015122443

		164049586		Dec 4, 2012		Sharp		Mark		mark.sharp@us.panasonic.com		Panasonic		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127857240		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Group Manager		1130 Cofnnecticut Avenue NW		Suite 1100		Washington		DC		20036		US		202-912-3800 ext. 11

		164216510		Dec 5, 2012		Palangdao		Germaine		info@germaineonline.com		Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA)		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				127992664		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Standards Development and Programs		2500 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 300				Arlington		VA		22201		US		202-256-2431

		164227382		Dec 5, 2012		Emard		Jean-Paul		jpemard@atis.org		ATIS		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128001202		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director, Federal Initiatives/Industry Alignment		1200 G Street, NW		Suite 500		Washington		DC		20005		US		202-434-8824

		164237978		Dec 5, 2012		Casano		Patricia		pat.casano@ge.com		General Electric Company		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128009838		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Counsel, Government Affairs, CEP		1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW		Suite 900 West		Washington		DC		20004		US		202-637-4228

		164245128		Dec 5, 2012		Harris		Lesley		lesley.g.harris@hp.com		HP		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128015612		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		HP Director Global Government Relations		8454 Holly Leaf Drive				McLean		VA		22102		US		703-623-0399

		164261804		Dec 5, 2012		Andersen		Joseph		jandersen@tiaonline.org		TIA		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128029518		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		Director, Technology & Innovation Policy		10 G Street NE Suite 550				Washington		DC		20002		US		703-966-0685

		164292880		Dec 5, 2012		Jillavenkatesa		Ajit		ajit.jilla@nist.gov		NIST		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128054604		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				No		Senior Standards Policy Advisor		100 Bureau Drive		Stop 2100		Gaithersburg		MD		20899		US		301-975-8519

		164300326		Dec 5, 2012		Bailey		Bruce		bailey@access-board.gov		U.S. Access Board		1		Workshop		Dec 11, 2012				128060466		Free Order		0		0		0		0		Attending				Yes		IT Specialist		1331 F Street NW, Suite 1000				Washington		DC		20004		US		202-272-0024
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Scott Cooper

 

Vice President

Government Relations and Public Policy

American National Standards Institute

1899 L St, NW, 11th Floor

Washington, DC 20036

Office: 202-331-3610

Cell: 413-687-1788

scooper@ansi.org
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